
# Picture Description Quantity 
A Backrest 1 

B Seat 1 

C Armrest 2 

D 3-Layer Gas Lift 1 

E Base 1 

F Wheel 5 

G Tray 2 

H Bolt – M6 x 20mm 4 

I Bolt – M6 x 25mm 8 

J Allen Key -  1 

K Button 8 

Product Assembly Instructions 
Item#: ASPECT GAMING DESK CHAIR 

• Step 1: Identify the base and wheels as these will be the first to be assembled.
• Step 2: Does the customer have to turn the wheel on the base for it to click into place?
• Step 3: Next, we’ll insert the 3-Layer Gas Lift onto the preassembled base.
• Step 4: Make sure all 3 components are securely firm on the base.

• Step 5: Proceed to identify the seat and the tray
• Step 6: Using the Allen Key we will bolt down the tray under the seat as seen

using (4 Bolt – M6 x 20mm).
• Sep 7: Make sure to tighten until the tray is firmly attached to the bottom of the

seat.

Helpers needed to assemble: 2 
Estimate time frame to assemble: 30 minutes 

• Step 8: Proceed to identify the backrest, preassembled seat, and armrests.
• Step 9: Using the Allen Key we will bolt in the armrests to connect the seat and

the backrest as seen using (4 Bolt – M6 x 25mm).
• Sep 10: Make sure to tighten until the armrests are firmly attached to the bottom

of the seat and the backrest.



• Step 11: Proceed to identify the preassembled base, and preassembled seat and
backrest.

• Step 12: Place the seat/backrest on the glad lift gently until it clicks.

• Step 13: Proceed to test the seat to make sure all components are functioning as
they should.

• Step 13: Sit and enjoy your new desk chair.


